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TOTAL 56 33

Age

15-24 61 27

25-39 56 34

40-54 56 33

55 + 54 34

Education (End of)

15- 43 39

16-19 51 37

20+ 62 30

Still studying 65 23

Respondent occupation scale

Self-employed 52 38

Employee 62 29

Manual workers 50 37

Not working 53 34

Involved in a dispute which went to court

Yes 50 45

No 56 32

From what you know, how would you rate the 

justice system in (OUR COUNTRY) in terms of 

the independence of courts and judges? Would 

you say it is very good, fairly good, fairly bad or 

very bad? 

(% EU)
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NO INTERFERENCE OR PRESSURE FROM
GOVERNMENT AND POLITICIANS

February 2016

January 2017

January 2018

January 2019

NO INTERFERENCE OR PRESSURE FROM
ECONOMIC OR OTHER SPECIFIC INTERESTS

February 2016

January 2017

January 2018

January 2019

THE STATUS AND POSITION OF JUDGES
SUFFICIENTLY GUARANTEE THEIR INDEPENDENCE

February 2016

January 2017

January 2018

January 2019

Very much Somewhat Not really Not at all Don't know



 

 



 

February 2016 January 2017 January 2018 January 2019



 

 



 

February 2016 January 2017 January 2018 January 2019



 

 



 

February 2016 January 2017 January 2018 January 2019



▪ 

▪ 

▪ 

▪ 

 

Q2b1

T
o

ta
l 
'E

xp
la

in
s'

T
o

ta
l 
'D

o
e
sn

't
 e

xp
la

in
'

T
o

ta
l 
'E

xp
la

in
s'

T
o

ta
l 
'D

o
e
sn

't
 e

xp
la

in
'

T
o

ta
l 
'E

xp
la

in
s'

T
o

ta
l 
'D

o
e
sn

't
 e

xp
la

in
'

TOTAL 63 32 63 32 78 16

Age

15-24 58 38 60 34 77 19

25-39 64 33 65 32 78 17

40-54 66 30 66 30 81 14

55 + 63 31 61 32 77 16

Education (End of)

15- 55 35 53 36 65 21

16-19 63 32 62 32 76 17

20+ 67 30 67 30 83 14

Still studying 55 41 59 33 75 20

Respondent occupation scale

Self-employed 64 32 65 30 81 14

Employee 68 29 68 29 82 14

Manual workers 59 36 57 38 74 21

Not working 60 34 59 33 75 17

Involved in dispute which went to court

Yes 60 36 57 38 74 21

No 63 32 64 31 79 15

No interference or 

pressure from 

government and 

politicians

No interference 

or pressure from 

economic or 

other specific 

interests

The status and 

position of judges 

sufficiently 

guarantee their 

independence

Could you tell me to what extent each of the following reasons explains your rating 

of the independence of the justice system in (OUR COUNTRY): 

(% Total)
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THE STATUS AND POSITION OF JUDGES
SUFFICIENTLY GUARANTEE THEIR INDEPENDENCE

February 2016

January 2017

January 2018

January 2019

Very much Somewhat Not really Not at all Don't know / No answer
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Very much Somewhat Not really Not at all Don't know
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TOTAL 25 7 23 8 19 12

Age

15-24 20 6 21 5 16 10

25-39 28 5 25 7 21 11

40-54 25 7 24 7 19 12

55 + 23 9 23 9 19 12

Education (End of)

15- 22 13 20 15 16 18

16-19 26 9 26 9 21 13

20+ 25 5 23 6 19 10

Still studying 18 5 18 4 13 9

Respondent occupation scale

Self-employed 30 7 28 9 24 12

Employee 24 4 23 6 18 10

Manual workers 26 10 24 11 19 15

Not working 23 9 23 9 18 13

Involved in dispute which went to court

Yes 32 12 33 9 25 17

No 24 7 23 8 19 11

Interference or pressure from 

government and politicians

Interference or pressure from 

economic or other specific 

interests

The status and position of 

judges do not sufficiently 

guarantee their independence

Could you tell me to what extent each of the following reasons explains your rating of the 

independence of the justice system in (OUR COUNTRY): 

(% Total)
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EU28 6 0 94 0 0

BE 7 2 93 -2 0

BG 6 -1 94 2 0

CZ 8 2 92 -2 0

DK 4 0 96 0 0

DE 6 1 94 -1 0

EE 8 3 92 -3 0

IE 4 1 96 -1 0

EL 7 2 93 -2 0

ES 5 -1 95 1 0

FR 4 -1 96 1 0

HR 12 2 88 -2 0

IT 6 -1 94 1 0

CY 7 0 93 0 0

LV 5 -1 95 1 0

LT 6 -2 94 2 0

LU 7 2 93 -2 0

HU 5 -2 95 2 0

MT 5 1 95 -1 0

NL 7 2 92 -3 1

AT 7 0 93 0 0

PL 9 1 91 -1 0

PT 8 3 92 -3 0

RO 6 -3 94 3 0

SI 7 1 93 -1 0

SK 8 2 92 -2 0

FI 2 -1 98 1 0

SE 2 -2 98 2 0

UK 6 1 94 -1 0

In the last two years, have you been involved in any dispute 

which has gone to court?   (%)
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EU28 12 1 44 -1 22 0 11 1 56 0 33 1 11

BE 9 0 53 -2 17 -1 8 3 62 -2 25 2 13

BG 3 0 31 4 35 4 23 -3 34 4 58 1 8

CZ 5 0 46 0 27 -1 9 2 51 0 36 1 13

DK 40 2 47 -2 5 -2 1 -1 87 0 6 -3 7

DE 22 3 52 -3 15 1 3 0 74 0 18 1 8

EE 6 -1 49 -5 12 1 3 2 55 -6 15 3 30

IE 19 -1 55 0 10 -2 7 0 74 -1 17 -2 9

EL 9 -2 48 0 24 2 10 1 57 -2 34 3 9

ES 5 -2 32 0 37 5 18 1 37 -2 55 6 8

FR 6 0 53 1 23 0 8 0 59 1 31 0 10

HR 4 -2 14 -3 34 0 42 7 18 -5 76 7 6

IT 3 0 34 5 29 -3 17 -4 37 5 46 -7 17

CY 10 1 49 3 15 -3 9 -3 59 4 24 -6 17

LV 2 0 43 -2 35 1 7 0 45 -2 42 1 13

LT 2 0 47 -1 21 -1 6 -1 49 -1 27 -2 24

LU 19 4 51 -5 8 1 2 0 70 -1 10 1 20

HU 6 0 37 -5 21 -1 12 4 43 -5 33 3 24

MT 14 6 42 5 18 0 7 -2 56 11 25 -2 19

NL 20 -5 51 -3 11 4 4 1 71 -8 15 5 14

AT 18 -5 65 7 8 1 2 0 83 2 10 1 7

PL 4 -1 35 -2 30 1 20 4 39 -3 50 5 11

PT 2 0 40 -8 33 1 13 2 42 -8 46 3 12

RO 4 -1 36 -6 27 3 17 2 40 -7 44 5 16

SI 2 0 37 6 28 -4 19 -3 39 6 47 -7 14

SK 3 0 25 -1 36 -3 24 5 28 -1 60 2 12

FI 21 4 62 -3 9 0 1 0 83 1 10 0 7

SE 29 7 50 -3 10 -1 3 0 79 4 13 -1 8

UK 21 1 49 1 10 -3 9 2 70 2 19 -1 11
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From what you know, how would you rate the justice system in (OUR COUNTRY) in terms of the independence of courts and judges? 

Would you say it is very good, fairly good, fairly bad or very bad?   (%)
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EU28 48 2 26 0 11 -1 10 -1 74 2 21 -2 5

BE 39 0 32 3 11 -3 14 1 71 3 25 -2 4

BG 43 5 31 -1 9 1 9 -5 74 4 18 -4 8

CZ 45 9 27 -7 11 -1 10 0 72 2 21 -1 7

DK 32 10 31 -4 11 -11 17 5 63 6 28 -6 9

DE 46 3 28 -1 12 -3 10 2 74 2 22 -1 4

EE 37 10 39 1 14 0 4 -6 76 11 18 -6 6

IE 32 -6 29 -1 21 5 14 2 61 -7 35 7 4

EL 43 5 40 -3 9 -2 6 -1 83 2 15 -3 2

ES 64 -2 14 1 8 0 11 0 78 -1 19 0 3

FR 50 7 25 -1 11 -5 11 -1 75 6 22 -6 3

HR 64 2 25 0 4 -1 5 1 89 2 9 0 2

IT 33 -8 37 6 16 3 10 0 70 -2 26 3 4

CY 59 11 24 -1 3 -8 8 -2 83 10 11 -10 6

LV 43 -10 35 6 9 1 8 0 78 -4 17 1 5

LT 40 -8 37 2 8 2 8 4 77 -6 16 6 7

LU 30 -1 30 4 17 -10 12 -2 60 3 29 -12 11

HU 59 14 21 -8 9 -1 5 -4 80 6 14 -5 6

MT 42 -9 22 -1 13 5 15 7 64 -10 28 12 8

NL 32 5 34 -7 13 -1 16 4 66 -2 29 3 5

AT 54 13 27 -10 7 0 7 -3 81 3 14 -3 5

PL 47 -3 25 2 12 1 10 0 72 -1 22 1 6

PT 58 11 25 -7 3 -4 8 0 83 4 11 -4 6

RO 51 3 23 -1 8 -1 13 -1 74 2 21 -2 5

SI 61 0 26 -2 4 1 5 1 87 -2 9 2 4

SK 69 22 19 -10 4 -9 3 -4 88 12 7 -13 5

FI 21 3 40 11 22 -1 14 -9 61 14 36 -10 3

SE 25 -1 44 4 9 -3 15 5 69 3 24 2 7

UK 40 9 24 -5 14 -5 15 -1 64 4 29 -6 7

Could you tell me to what extent each of the following reasons explains your rating of the independence of the justice system in (OUR 

COUNTRY): Interference or pressure from government and politicians   (%)
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EU28 39 2 31 -1 15 -1 9 -1 70 1 24 -2 6

BE 32 -7 35 4 17 -3 10 3 67 -3 27 0 6

BG 45 4 35 3 7 -5 7 -2 80 7 14 -7 6

CZ 38 5 35 -2 14 -2 6 -1 73 3 20 -3 7

DK 27 2 32 0 16 -2 15 4 59 2 31 2 10

DE 56 10 23 -9 9 1 6 -1 79 1 15 0 6

EE 25 2 41 6 13 -5 9 -5 66 8 22 -10 12

IE 32 8 31 2 19 -3 16 2 63 10 35 -1 2

EL 45 2 40 -1 6 -2 5 1 85 1 11 -1 4

ES 50 1 24 2 12 -2 10 -2 74 3 22 -4 4

FR 33 -4 27 -1 20 -1 14 3 60 -5 34 2 6

HR 46 -1 36 4 10 0 5 -2 82 3 15 -2 3

IT 34 -2 36 2 17 1 7 -1 70 0 24 0 6

CY 53 3 26 0 11 7 5 -7 79 3 16 0 5

LV 49 -1 35 4 7 -2 5 -2 84 3 12 -4 4

LT 43 4 37 -3 6 0 7 2 80 1 13 2 7

LU 30 7 42 -5 16 0 10 -1 72 2 26 -1 2

HU 38 8 30 -12 12 -1 12 4 68 -4 24 3 8

MT 36 -1 25 3 10 -8 17 10 61 2 27 2 12

NL 15 -9 48 11 19 -4 13 3 63 2 32 -1 5

AT 53 14 24 -12 10 0 7 -3 77 2 17 -3 6

PL 30 4 35 1 22 -1 7 -4 65 5 29 -5 6

PT 58 6 26 -6 4 -1 7 1 84 0 11 0 5

RO 42 5 29 -6 12 4 10 -4 71 -1 22 0 7

SI 45 -3 35 1 5 1 7 0 80 -2 12 1 8

SK 48 11 31 -7 8 -5 7 0 79 4 15 -5 6

FI 18 -1 49 7 16 4 12 -8 67 6 28 -4 5

SE 13 -9 42 -1 19 5 14 3 55 -10 33 8 12

UK 25 2 37 1 18 -3 13 1 62 3 31 -2 7

Could you tell me to what extent each of the following reasons explains your rating of the independence of the justice system in (OUR 

COUNTRY): Interference or pressure from economic or other specific interests   (%)
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EU28 24 1 33 -2 22 1 14 0 57 -1 36 1 7

BE 22 5 39 -7 21 0 10 -2 61 -2 31 -2 8

BG 23 4 34 -2 18 -1 16 -1 57 2 34 -2 9

CZ 21 3 38 0 15 -7 14 2 59 3 29 -5 12

DK 14 2 47 0 12 -6 19 14 61 2 31 8 8

DE 31 9 34 -13 20 3 6 0 65 -4 26 3 9

EE 16 5 38 -3 17 0 15 0 54 2 32 0 14

IE 19 -5 37 0 24 6 17 1 56 -5 41 7 3

EL 23 4 37 -2 18 -2 16 -2 60 2 34 -4 6

ES 25 -1 27 0 23 1 21 -1 52 -1 44 0 4

FR 22 -1 31 -2 25 1 14 -1 53 -3 39 0 8

HR 29 2 36 -2 16 2 11 -3 65 0 27 -1 8

IT 18 -6 35 2 27 5 13 -1 53 -4 40 4 7

CY 29 4 32 -7 16 4 14 -1 61 -3 30 3 9

LV 29 -1 39 3 15 -1 8 -3 68 2 23 -4 9

LT 23 -3 42 3 14 4 9 1 65 0 23 5 12

LU 18 2 49 14 18 -8 12 -2 67 16 30 -10 3

HU 27 4 29 -3 22 -4 16 5 56 1 38 1 6

MT 23 -6 25 -2 25 4 12 5 48 -8 37 9 15

NL 17 -1 43 -6 22 5 14 3 60 -7 36 8 4

AT 28 8 38 -8 17 5 10 3 66 0 27 8 7

PL 31 3 33 0 18 -1 11 -1 64 3 29 -2 7

PT 34 0 35 -1 8 -2 14 1 69 -1 22 -1 9

RO 18 -5 37 2 19 1 15 0 55 -3 34 1 11

SI 22 -4 41 2 13 2 17 2 63 -2 30 4 7

SK 31 12 33 -4 18 -5 12 -2 64 8 30 -7 6

FI 16 2 51 4 17 2 11 -5 67 6 28 -3 5

SE 18 5 50 6 10 -11 8 -5 68 11 18 -16 14

UK 23 7 32 -4 21 -3 15 -1 55 3 36 -4 9
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Could you tell me to what extent each of the following reasons explains your rating of the independence of the justice system in (OUR 

COUNTRY): The status and position of judges do not sufficiently guarantee their independence   (%)
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EU28 16 1 9 0 4 0 3 0 25 1 7 0 68

BE 10 1 8 1 3 0 3 0 18 2 6 0 76

BG 25 4 18 0 5 0 5 -3 43 4 10 -3 47

CZ 16 3 10 -2 4 0 4 0 26 1 8 0 66

DK 2 0 2 -1 0 -2 1 0 4 -1 1 -2 95

DE 8 1 5 0 2 -1 2 1 13 1 4 0 83

EE 6 3 6 1 2 0 1 0 12 4 3 0 85

IE 6 -2 5 -1 4 1 2 0 11 -3 6 1 83

EL 14 2 14 1 3 -1 2 0 28 3 5 -1 67

ES 35 2 8 2 5 1 6 1 43 4 11 2 46

FR 15 1 8 0 3 -2 4 0 23 1 7 -2 70

HR 49 6 19 2 3 -1 3 1 68 8 6 0 26

IT 15 -7 17 1 7 0 5 0 32 -6 12 0 56

CY 14 0 6 -2 1 -2 2 -1 20 -2 3 -3 77

LV 18 -4 14 2 4 1 4 1 32 -2 8 2 60

LT 11 -3 10 0 2 0 2 1 21 -3 4 1 75

LU 3 0 3 1 2 -1 1 0 6 1 3 -1 91

HU 19 5 7 -1 3 0 2 -1 26 4 5 -1 69

MT 10 -4 6 0 3 1 4 2 16 -4 7 3 77

NL 4 1 5 1 2 1 2 1 9 2 4 2 87

AT 5 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 8 1 2 0 90

PL 24 1 13 3 6 1 5 0 37 4 11 1 52

PT 26 6 12 -2 1 -2 4 1 38 4 5 -1 57

RO 22 3 10 0 4 1 6 0 32 3 10 1 58

SI 29 -4 12 -3 2 0 3 1 41 -7 5 1 54

SK 41 13 12 -5 2 -5 2 -2 53 8 4 -7 43

FI 2 0 4 1 2 -1 1 -1 6 1 3 -2 91

SE 3 -1 6 0 1 -1 2 1 9 -1 3 0 88

UK 8 2 5 -1 2 -2 3 0 13 1 5 -2 82
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Could you tell me to what extent each of the following reasons explains your rating of the independence of the justice system in (OUR 

COUNTRY): Interference or pressure from government and politicians   (%)
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EU28 13 1 10 0 5 0 3 0 23 1 8 0 69

BE 8 -1 9 2 4 0 2 0 17 1 6 0 77

BG 26 3 20 2 4 -3 4 -1 46 5 8 -4 46

CZ 14 3 13 0 5 -1 2 -1 27 3 7 -2 66

DK 1 -1 2 -1 1 -1 1 0 3 -2 2 -1 95

DE 10 2 4 -2 1 0 1 0 14 0 2 0 84

EE 4 1 6 2 2 0 1 -1 10 3 3 -1 87

IE 6 1 5 -1 3 -1 3 0 11 0 6 -1 83

EL 15 2 14 1 2 -1 2 1 29 3 4 0 67

ES 28 4 13 2 7 0 6 0 41 6 13 0 46

FR 11 -1 8 -1 6 0 4 0 19 -2 10 0 71

HR 35 3 27 5 7 0 4 -1 62 8 11 -1 27

IT 16 -3 17 -1 8 0 3 -1 33 -4 11 -1 56

CY 13 -2 6 -2 3 2 1 -3 19 -4 4 -1 77

LV 20 0 15 2 3 -1 2 -1 35 2 5 -2 60

LT 11 0 10 -2 2 0 2 1 21 -2 4 1 75

LU 3 1 4 0 2 1 1 0 7 1 3 1 90

HU 12 3 10 -3 4 0 4 2 22 0 8 2 70

MT 9 0 6 0 3 -2 4 2 15 0 7 0 78

NL 2 0 7 3 3 1 2 1 9 3 5 2 86

AT 6 3 2 -1 1 0 1 0 8 2 2 0 90

PL 15 3 18 2 11 1 4 -1 33 5 15 0 52

PT 27 5 12 -2 2 0 3 0 39 3 5 0 56

RO 18 3 13 -1 6 3 4 -1 31 2 10 2 59

SI 22 -4 17 -1 2 0 3 -1 39 -5 5 -1 56

SK 29 7 18 -4 5 -2 4 0 47 3 9 -2 44

FI 2 0 5 0 1 0 1 -1 7 0 2 -1 91

SE 2 -1 5 -1 2 0 2 0 7 -2 4 0 89

UK 5 0 7 0 4 0 3 0 12 0 7 0 81
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Could you tell me to what extent each of the following reasons explains your rating of the independence of the justice system in (OUR 

COUNTRY): Interference or pressure from economic or other specific interests   (%)
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EU28 8 1 11 0 7 0 5 0 19 1 12 0 69

BE 6 2 10 0 5 0 2 -1 16 2 7 -1 77

BG 13 2 20 0 10 -1 9 0 33 2 19 -1 48

CZ 8 2 14 0 5 -3 5 1 22 2 10 -2 68

DK 1 0 3 -1 1 -1 1 1 4 -1 2 0 94

DE 5 1 6 -2 4 1 1 0 11 -1 5 1 84

EE 2 1 6 1 3 1 2 0 8 2 5 1 87

IE 3 -2 7 0 4 0 3 0 10 -2 7 0 83

EL 8 2 13 1 6 0 5 -1 21 3 11 -1 68

ES 14 1 15 2 13 2 12 1 29 3 25 3 46

FR 7 0 10 0 8 0 4 -1 17 0 12 -1 71

HR 22 3 27 0 13 3 8 -1 49 3 21 2 30

IT 8 -5 16 -1 13 1 6 -1 24 -6 19 0 57

CY 7 -1 8 -4 4 0 3 -1 15 -5 7 -1 78

LV 12 0 16 2 6 -1 4 -1 28 2 10 -2 62

LT 6 -2 11 0 4 1 2 0 17 -2 6 1 77

LU 2 0 5 2 2 0 1 0 7 2 3 0 90

HU 9 2 10 0 7 -1 5 2 19 2 12 1 69

MT 6 -2 6 -1 6 1 3 1 12 -3 9 2 79

NL 3 1 6 1 3 1 2 1 9 2 5 2 86

AT 3 1 4 0 2 1 1 0 7 1 3 1 90

PL 16 3 17 2 9 1 5 -1 33 5 14 0 53

PT 16 1 16 0 4 0 6 1 32 1 10 1 58

RO 8 -1 16 2 9 2 6 0 24 1 15 2 61

SI 11 -3 19 -2 6 0 8 0 30 -5 14 0 56

SK 18 7 20 -2 11 -2 7 -1 38 5 18 -3 44

FI 1 0 5 0 2 0 1 -1 6 0 3 -1 91

SE 2 0 6 0 1 -2 1 -1 8 0 2 -3 90

UK 5 2 6 -1 4 -1 3 0 11 1 7 -1 82
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Could you tell me to what extent each of the following reasons explains your rating of the independence of the justice system in (OUR 

COUNTRY): The status and position of judges do not sufficiently guarantee their independence   (%)
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EU28 21 0 42 -1 20 1 12 0 63 -1 32 1 5

BE 16 -1 44 -1 24 3 11 -1 60 -2 35 2 5

BG 14 2 41 4 23 -4 13 -2 55 6 36 -6 9

CZ 16 2 47 -4 16 -2 15 3 63 -2 31 1 6

DK 28 7 49 -1 11 -4 6 -1 77 6 17 -5 6

DE 27 2 43 -2 14 1 12 0 70 0 26 1 4

EE 22 -3 36 2 20 2 10 -3 58 -1 30 -1 12

IE 26 6 38 1 21 -2 12 -3 64 7 33 -5 3

EL 13 -1 38 2 28 -4 14 1 51 1 42 -3 7

ES 22 -4 40 6 19 -1 13 -4 62 2 32 -5 6

FR 17 2 38 -2 27 -2 14 1 55 0 41 -1 4

HR 15 -12 45 7 13 -1 21 5 60 -5 34 4 6

IT 12 -3 46 3 31 3 8 -2 58 0 39 1 3

CY 20 0 44 6 13 0 13 -9 64 6 26 -9 10

LV 21 -1 43 5 20 0 10 -3 64 4 30 -3 6

LT 16 -8 39 -6 19 6 16 6 55 -14 35 12 10

LU 14 2 33 -7 26 2 20 2 47 -5 46 4 7

HU 18 5 38 -3 21 1 16 -3 56 2 37 -2 7

MT 20 0 37 3 12 1 22 -3 57 3 34 -2 9

NL 27 0 47 3 12 -3 10 -1 74 3 22 -4 4

AT 21 4 44 -5 20 4 12 -4 65 -1 32 0 3

PL 26 -3 38 4 20 -3 9 -1 64 1 29 -4 7

PT 25 -3 44 3 12 0 15 -1 69 0 27 -1 4

RO 22 2 38 -2 15 0 16 -2 60 0 31 -2 9

SI 14 -3 45 -2 18 -1 16 3 59 -5 34 2 7

SK 25 8 37 -9 18 3 16 2 62 -1 34 5 4

FI 19 2 44 -4 21 3 11 -2 63 -2 32 1 5

SE 23 -1 35 -9 17 6 20 4 58 -10 37 10 5

UK 21 -2 42 -4 21 3 11 2 63 -6 32 5 5

Could you tell me to what extent each of the following reasons explains your rating of the independence of the justice system in (OUR 

COUNTRY): No interference or pressure from government and politicians   (%)
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EU28 21 1 42 -1 20 0 12 0 63 0 32 0 5

BE 17 2 45 -4 20 1 12 0 62 -2 32 1 6

BG 17 7 43 2 18 -5 12 -3 60 9 30 -8 10

CZ 9 -2 50 2 18 -3 14 0 59 0 32 -3 9

DK 39 6 33 -2 9 -4 10 0 72 4 19 -4 9

DE 26 4 45 -3 14 -1 10 0 71 1 24 -1 5

EE 19 -1 36 0 21 3 10 -4 55 -1 31 -1 14

IE 26 4 35 -1 22 0 15 0 61 3 37 0 2

EL 12 0 40 -3 28 4 12 -2 52 -3 40 2 8

ES 19 -2 36 -3 22 4 17 -2 55 -5 39 2 6

FR 19 3 40 -4 25 1 12 1 59 -1 37 2 4

HR 15 0 49 1 12 -1 17 -1 64 1 29 -2 7

IT 12 -4 47 7 29 0 8 -1 59 3 37 -1 4

CY 25 2 37 -11 11 2 16 0 62 -9 27 2 11

LV 18 -1 49 6 17 -2 9 -3 67 5 26 -5 7

LT 12 -7 44 -3 21 7 14 3 56 -10 35 10 9

LU 11 -1 38 -6 23 2 20 3 49 -7 43 5 8

HU 13 -2 39 1 25 2 16 0 52 -1 41 2 7

MT 21 4 32 -1 14 -4 18 3 53 3 32 -1 15

NL 27 0 45 3 13 -2 10 -1 72 3 23 -3 5

AT 21 3 45 2 19 0 13 -4 66 5 32 -4 2

PL 19 1 42 3 23 -4 10 -1 61 4 33 -5 6

PT 26 3 44 -3 14 4 12 -5 70 0 26 -1 4

RO 17 -3 49 10 13 -6 14 -2 66 7 27 -8 7

SI 14 1 48 0 18 -6 10 2 62 1 28 -4 10

SK 11 -5 48 4 19 2 15 1 59 -1 34 3 7

FI 22 5 40 -6 18 -1 14 0 62 -1 32 -1 6

SE 24 -2 30 -7 16 1 24 7 54 -9 40 8 6

UK 26 3 37 -2 21 -1 11 0 63 1 32 -1 5
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Could you tell me to what extent each of the following reasons explains your rating of the independence of the justice system in (OUR 

COUNTRY): No interference or pressure from economic or other specific interests   (%)
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EU28 35 1 43 -2 12 0 4 0 78 -1 16 0 6

BE 29 2 48 -4 13 3 4 0 77 -2 17 3 6

BG 14 2 48 -1 16 -4 11 3 62 1 27 -1 11

CZ 32 3 46 3 7 -9 7 1 78 6 14 -8 8

DK 38 -5 45 5 5 -1 3 1 83 0 8 0 9

DE 58 5 29 -5 6 -1 2 0 87 0 8 -1 5

EE 38 -1 35 -2 10 1 4 -2 73 -3 14 -1 13

IE 40 10 43 -2 9 -5 4 -1 83 8 13 -6 4

EL 17 1 50 -5 23 4 4 -1 67 -4 27 3 6

ES 35 3 34 -8 18 1 8 1 69 -5 26 2 5

FR 28 6 51 -5 11 -4 5 1 79 1 16 -3 5

HR 15 -3 48 -7 18 4 15 8 63 -10 33 12 4

IT 16 -5 63 4 14 1 2 1 79 -1 16 2 5

CY 26 3 48 -5 10 2 6 -3 74 -2 16 -1 10

LV 32 5 40 -4 16 1 6 1 72 1 22 2 6

LT 19 3 47 1 14 -1 11 0 66 4 25 -1 9

LU 29 -8 51 3 10 4 3 0 80 -5 13 4 7

HU 25 3 46 -5 15 1 6 2 71 -2 21 3 8

MT 40 0 29 -2 15 -2 4 0 69 -2 19 -2 12

NL 39 1 48 0 9 2 2 -1 87 1 11 1 2

AT 49 -2 35 2 9 3 3 -2 84 0 12 1 4

PL 22 -3 51 2 16 -1 5 1 73 -1 21 0 6

PT 17 -1 43 1 13 2 21 -2 60 0 34 0 6

RO 21 -1 48 -4 15 1 7 2 69 -5 22 3 9

SI 23 -6 53 5 7 -5 6 0 76 -1 13 -5 11

SK 18 1 54 2 14 -2 7 -2 72 3 21 -4 7

FI 32 -2 49 5 10 -2 5 0 81 3 15 -2 4

SE 37 3 43 -3 8 0 4 0 80 0 12 0 8

UK 30 -3 44 3 15 0 4 0 74 0 19 0 7
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Could you tell me to what extent each of the following reasons explains your rating of the independence of the justice system in (OUR 

COUNTRY): The status and position of judges sufficiently guarantee their independence   (%)
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EU28 12 0 23 -1 11 0 7 0 35 -1 18 0 47

BE 10 -1 28 -1 15 1 7 0 38 -2 22 1 40

BG 5 1 14 3 8 0 4 0 19 4 12 0 69

CZ 8 1 24 -2 8 -1 8 2 32 -1 16 1 52

DK 25 6 42 -1 10 -3 5 -1 67 5 15 -4 18

DE 20 2 32 -2 11 1 9 0 52 0 20 1 28

EE 12 -3 19 -2 11 0 6 -2 31 -5 17 -2 52

IE 19 4 28 1 15 -2 9 -2 47 5 24 -4 29

EL 7 -1 22 1 16 -3 8 0 29 0 24 -3 47

ES 8 -2 14 1 7 -1 5 -2 22 -1 12 -3 66

FR 10 2 22 -1 16 0 9 1 32 1 25 1 43

HR 3 -3 8 -1 3 0 4 0 11 -4 7 0 82

IT 4 -1 17 3 12 3 3 0 21 2 15 3 64

CY 12 1 26 5 8 1 8 -4 38 6 16 -3 46

LV 10 0 20 2 9 -1 4 -2 30 2 13 -3 57

LT 8 -4 20 -3 9 2 8 3 28 -7 17 5 55

LU 10 1 23 -5 18 1 14 1 33 -4 32 2 35

HU 8 2 16 -4 9 -1 7 -2 24 -2 16 -3 60

MT 12 3 21 5 6 1 12 1 33 8 18 2 49

NL 19 -3 33 -2 9 -3 7 -1 52 -5 16 -4 32

AT 17 3 36 -3 17 4 10 -3 53 0 27 1 20

PL 10 -2 15 1 7 -3 3 -1 25 -1 10 -4 65

PT 10 -4 19 -1 5 -1 7 -1 29 -5 12 -2 59

RO 9 0 15 -3 6 -1 6 -3 24 -3 12 -4 64

SI 5 -1 17 1 7 1 6 2 22 0 13 3 65

SK 7 2 10 -3 5 1 4 0 17 -1 9 1 74

FI 16 2 37 -2 18 4 8 -3 53 0 26 1 21

SE 18 0 28 -5 13 5 16 4 46 -5 29 9 25

UK 14 -2 30 -1 14 2 8 2 44 -3 22 4 34
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Could you tell me to what extent each of the following reasons explains your rating of the independence of the justice system in (OUR 

COUNTRY): No interference or pressure from government and politicians   (%)
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EU28 12 1 23 -1 11 0 7 0 35 0 18 0 47

BE 11 1 28 -4 12 0 8 1 39 -3 20 1 41

BG 6 3 15 3 6 -1 4 -1 21 6 10 -2 69

CZ 5 -1 26 2 9 -2 7 0 31 1 16 -2 53

DK 35 7 28 -3 8 -4 8 0 63 4 16 -4 21

DE 20 3 33 -2 11 0 7 -1 53 1 18 -1 29

EE 10 -2 20 -2 12 1 5 -3 30 -4 17 -2 53

IE 19 3 26 -1 16 0 11 0 45 2 27 0 28

EL 7 0 23 -2 16 2 7 -2 30 -2 23 0 47

ES 7 -1 13 -2 8 1 6 -2 20 -3 14 -1 66

FR 11 2 24 -1 15 1 7 0 35 1 22 1 43

HR 3 -1 9 -2 2 -1 3 -1 12 -3 5 -2 83

IT 4 -1 17 4 11 2 3 0 21 3 14 2 65

CY 15 2 22 -4 6 1 10 1 37 -2 16 2 47

LV 8 -1 23 3 7 -2 4 -2 31 2 11 -4 58

LT 6 -4 22 -2 10 3 7 2 28 -6 17 5 55

LU 8 0 26 -5 16 1 14 2 34 -5 30 3 36

HU 5 -2 17 -1 11 0 7 -1 22 -3 18 -1 60

MT 12 4 18 3 8 0 10 3 30 7 18 3 52

NL 20 -2 32 -1 9 -3 7 -2 52 -3 16 -5 32

AT 18 4 37 2 16 1 10 -4 55 6 26 -3 19

PL 7 0 16 -1 9 -2 4 -1 23 -1 13 -3 64

PT 11 -1 19 -4 6 1 5 -3 30 -5 11 -2 59

RO 7 -2 19 0 5 -4 6 -1 26 -2 11 -5 63

SI 5 1 19 3 7 -1 4 1 24 4 11 0 65

SK 3 -1 13 0 5 0 4 0 16 -1 9 0 75

FI 18 4 33 -4 15 -1 12 1 51 0 27 0 22

SE 19 0 24 -4 13 2 18 5 43 -4 31 7 26

UK 18 2 25 -1 15 0 8 1 43 1 23 1 34
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Could you tell me to what extent each of the following reasons explains your rating of the independence of the justice system in (OUR 

COUNTRY): No interference or pressure from economic or other specific interests   (%)
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EU28 20 1 24 -1 7 0 2 0 44 0 9 0 47

BE 18 1 30 -4 8 2 3 0 48 -3 11 2 41

BG 5 2 16 1 5 -1 4 1 21 3 9 0 70

CZ 16 1 24 2 4 -4 3 0 40 3 7 -4 53

DK 34 -3 39 4 4 -1 2 0 73 1 6 -1 21

DE 43 4 21 -4 5 0 1 -1 64 0 6 -1 30

EE 21 -3 19 -3 5 0 2 -2 40 -6 7 -2 53

IE 29 6 32 -1 7 -3 3 0 61 5 10 -3 29

EL 10 0 29 -3 13 2 2 -1 39 -3 15 1 46

ES 13 0 12 -4 7 1 3 0 25 -4 10 1 65

FR 17 4 30 -2 7 -1 2 0 47 2 9 -1 44

HR 3 -1 9 -4 3 0 3 1 12 -5 6 1 82

IT 6 -1 23 4 5 1 1 1 29 3 6 2 65

CY 16 3 28 -1 6 2 3 -2 44 2 9 0 47

LV 14 1 19 -2 7 0 3 1 33 -1 10 1 57

LT 9 1 23 0 7 0 6 0 32 1 13 0 55

LU 20 -6 36 2 7 3 2 0 56 -4 9 3 35

HU 11 0 20 -4 6 -1 3 1 31 -4 9 0 60

MT 23 5 16 2 9 1 2 0 39 7 11 1 50

NL 28 -2 35 -3 6 0 1 -1 63 -5 7 -1 30

AT 40 -2 30 4 7 2 3 -1 70 2 10 1 20

PL 9 -2 19 -1 6 -1 2 0 28 -3 8 -1 64

PT 7 -2 18 -3 5 -1 9 -2 25 -5 14 -3 61

RO 8 -2 19 -5 6 -1 3 1 27 -7 9 0 64

SI 9 0 20 4 3 -1 2 0 29 4 5 -1 66

SK 5 0 15 0 4 0 2 -1 20 0 6 -1 74

FI 27 0 40 4 8 -2 4 0 67 4 12 -2 21

SE 29 4 34 0 7 1 3 0 63 4 10 1 27

UK 21 -1 31 3 10 0 3 0 52 2 13 0 35
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Could you tell me to what extent each of the following reasons explains your rating of the independence of the justice system in (OUR 

COUNTRY): The status and position of judges sufficiently guarantee their independence   (%)
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